Public Sector Workers Compensation Fund (PSWC Fund Advisory Committee Member) Appointment 2019 (No 2)*

Notifiable instrument NI2019-205

made under the

Public Sector Workers Compensation Fund Act 2018, section 26 (Membership of advisory committee)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Public Sector Workers Compensation Fund (PSWC Fund Advisory Committee Member) Appointment 2019 (No 2).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after notification.

3 Appointment

I appoint Susie Walford as a member of the Public Sector Workers Compensation Fund Advisory Committee to represent the interests of public sector bodies and territory instrumentalities.

4 Term of appointment

The appointment is for a period of 3 years.

Rachel Stephen-Smith MLA Minister for Employment and Workplace Safety

12 April 2019

^{*}Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60